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Title First Name Last Name Position Institution Country Email

Full Member (Member of the Council)

Ms. Patricia Vaca Narvaja Embajadora Embajada de Argentina Argentina mgbender@turismo.gov.ar

Ms. Ana Inés García Allievi Asistente Técnica Ministerio de Turismo Argentina agarciaallievi@turismo.gov.ar

Mr. Rodrigo Lamego de Teixeira Soares Director del Departamento de Relaciones Internacionales Ministerio de Turismo Brazil rodrigo.soares@turismo.gov.br

Mr. Hristo Gudjev Ambassador Embassy of Bulgaria Bulgaria ebulgaria@yahoo.com

Mr. Yaping Xue Director China National Tourism Administration China info@cnto.org

Mr. Baoshi Jin Assistant Director China National Tourism Administration China info@cnto.org

Mr. Oscar Rueda García Viceministro de Turismo Ministerio de Comercio, Industria y Turismo Colombia orueda@mincomercio.gov.co 

Ms. Manal Abdel Salam Director General Ministry of Tourism Egypt manal29as@hotmail.com

Mr. Jacques Augustin Head of Department of Tourism Minister for Craft Industries and Trades, Commerce and Tourism France jacques.augustin@finances.gouv.fr

Ms. Marie Andrée Lacroix Faveur Delegate Île de la Réunion France marie-andree.lacroix@cr-reunion.fr

Ms. Cyrille Barrieu Delegate Île de la Réunion France c.barrieu@reunion.fr

Mr. Benjamin A. Roberts Director General Gambia Tourism Board Gambia broberts@gtboard.gm

Ms. Andrea Weinert Deputy Director General Federal Ministry of Economics and Technology Germany andrea.weinert@bmwi.bund.de

Ms. Gisela Schleife Deputy Head of Tourism Policy Division Federal Ministry of Economics and Technology Germany gisela.schleife@bmwi.bund.de

Ms. Terez Dehelanne Dorombozi Ambassador Embassy of Hungary to Mexico Hungary TDehelan@mfa.gov.hu

Mr. Parvez Dewan Secretary Ministry of Tourism India sectour@nic.in

Ms. Sujata Ranchan Thakur Regional director Ministry of Tourism India sujatarthakur@gmail.com

Mr. I Gde Pitana Deputy Minister Ministry of Tourism and Creative Economy Indonesia idpurwanti@gmail.com

Ms. Iin Dwi Purwanti Assistant Deputy Director for UNWTO Ministry of Tourism and Creative Economy Indonesia idpurwanti@gmail.com

Ms. Dwi Ajeng Pratitie Diplomat Embassy of Indonesia to Spain Indonesia ajeng.pratitie@gmail.com

Ms. Sahadatun Donatirin Diplomat Embassy of Indonesia to Mexico Indonesia donatirin@yahoo.com

Mr. Sevento Willianto Diplomat Embassy of Indonesia to Mexico Indonesia adm-kbrimexico@yahoo.com

Mr. Manouchehr Jahanian Deputy ICHTO Iran, Islamic Republic of jahanian@ichto.ir

Mr. Mohammad Ghasemi Director ICHTO Iran, Islamic Republic of M13092@yahoo.com

Mr. Kenneth Wykeham McNeill Minister Ministry of Tourism and amp; Entertainment Jamaica wykeham.mcneill@mot.gov.jm

Ms. Jennifer Griffith Permanent Secretary Ministry of Tourism and amp; Entertainment Jamaica jennifer.griffith@mot.gov.jm

Mr. Danson M. Mwazo Minister Ministry of Tourism Kenya minister@tourism.go.ke

Mr. Bramwel W. Kisuya Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary Embassy of the Republic of Kenya to Spain Kenya bkisuya@kenyaembassyspain.es

Mr. Nelson Githinji Tourism Secretary Ministry of Tourism Kenya githinji@tourism.go.ke

Mr. Young Soo Kim Director of International Tourism Division Ministry of Culture, Sports and Tourism Korea, Republic of aura108@korea.kr

Ms. Hyeri Han Assistant Director Ministry of Culture, Sports and Tourism Korea, Republic of hrhan@korea.kr

Ms. Gloria Guevara Ministra de Turismo Secretaría de Turismo Mexico anaime@sectur.gob.mx

Mr. Luis Lugo Viceminister Secretaría de Turismo Mexico crojas@sectur.gob.mx

Ms. Virginia Messina Coordinadora de Asesores de la Ministra de Turismo Secretaría de Turismo Mexico vmessina@sectur.gob.mx

Mr. Alexander Naime Asesor Secretaría de Turismo Mexico anaime@sectur.gob.mx

Mr. Jorge Mezher Rage Undersecretary of Tourism Planning Secretaría de Turismo Mexico jmezher@sectur.gob.mx

Mr. Luis Augusto García Rosado Secretario de Turismo Secretaría de Turismo Mexico secretario@campechetravel.com.mx

Mr. Luis Vives Subsecretario de Innovación y Calidad Secretaría de Turismo Mexico lvives@sectur.gob.mx

Mr. Fernando Eutimio Ortega Bernes Gobernador Constitucional Gobierno del Estado de Campeche Mexico conmotsp@campeche.gob.mx

Ms. Ana Martha Escalante Castillo Presidente Municipal Ayuntamiento de Campeche Mexico sparticular.campeche@gmail.com

Mr. Alejandro Velez Salcedo Subdirector Secretaría de Relaciones Exteriores Mexico avelez@sre.gob.mx

Mr. Carvalho Muária Minister Ministry of Tourism Mozambique arlindo.langa@gmail.com

Mr. Ventura Domingos Mulatinho Advisor to the Minister Ministry of Tourism Mozambique mulatinho73@yahoo.com.br
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Mr. Arlindo Langa National Director of Planning and Cooperation Ministry of Tourism Mozambique arlindo.langa@gmail.com

Mr. Hermenegildo Neves CEO Mozambique Tourism Authority Mozambique gneves@inatur.org.mz

Mr. José Manuel Pita Director Nacional Adjunto Ministerio de Cultura Mozambique jmanuelpita@yahoo.fr

Mr. Edem Duke Minister Federal Ministry of Tourism, Culture and National Orientation Nigeria tourismdept.ng@hotmail.com

Mr. Johnson O. Odekina Director Tourism Federal Ministry of Tourism, Culture and National Orientation Nigeria tourismdept.ng@hotmail.com

Mr. Cristian Barhalescu State Secretary Ministry of Regional Development and Tourism Romania alexandru.soare@mdrt.ro

Ms. Ioana Ardelean Director of the Minister's Cabinet Ministry of Regional Development and Tourism Romania alexandru.soare@mdrt.ro

Mr. Emanuel Cernat Counsellor Diplomatic Ministry of Regional Development and Tourism Romania emanuel.cernat@mdrt.ro

Mr. Hamad Alsheikh Assistant Vice-President for Marketing Saudi Commission for Tourism & Antiquities (SCTA) Saudi Arabia alsheikhh@scta.gov.sa

Mr. Abdulaziz Saleh Al-Ghorayeb Director of International Cooperation Department Saudi Commission for Tourism & Antiquities (SCTA) Saudi Arabia Ghorayeba@scta.gov.sa

Mr. Yazeed Alderaiwesh Attaché Embassy of Saudi Arabia to Mexico Saudi Arabia zizo-fallah@hotmail.com

Mr. Goran Petkovic State Secretary Ministry of Finance and Economy Serbia turizam@mfp.gov.rs

Ms. Vera Jankovic Head of Department Ministry of Finance and Economy Serbia vera.jankovic@mfp.gov.rs

Mr. Marthinus Van Schalkwyk Minister Department of Tourism South Africa benadiebelindalee@gmail.com

Mr. Sahun Vorster Special Adviser Ministry of Tourism South Africa svorster@tourism.gov.za

Ms. Belinda Benadie Deputy Director Department of Tourism South Africa bbenadie@tourism.gov.za

Mr. Ntobeko Buso Deputy Director National Department of Tourism South Africa nbuso@tourism.gov.za

Mr. Álvaro Renedo Sedano Director Turespaña Spain alvaro.renedo@tourspain.es

Ms. Nuru H.M. Millao Deputy Permanent Secretary Ministry of Natural Resources and Tourism United Republic of Tanzania millaon@mnrt.go.tz

Mr. Richie Wandwi Tourism Officer Ministry of Natural Resources and Tourism United Republic of Tanzania richklane@yahoo.com

Mr. Walter Mzembi Minister of Tourism Ministry of Tourism and Hospitality Industry Zimbabwe omazombwe@gmail.com

Mr. Douglas Mavhembu Director Ministry of Tourism and Hospitality Industry Zimbabwe desmavhembu@gmail.com

Ms. Sherry Sibanda Minister Counselor Tourism Ministry of Tourism and Hospitality Industry Zimbabwe sifeysibanda@gmail.com

Representative of the Associate Members

Mr. Koen Verlaeckt Secretary-General Flemish Department of Foreign Affairs Flemish Community of Belgium koen.verlaeckt@iv.vlaanderen.be

Full Member (not a Member of the Council)

Mr. Rauf Pashayev Deputy Head of Tourism Department Ministry of Culture and Tourism Azerbaijan raufpashayev@yahoo.com

Mr. Sehlabaka Ramafikeng Acting Chief Executive Lesotho Tourism Development Corporation Lesotho s.ramafikeng@ltdc.org.ls

Mr. Victor Wee Chairman Malaysia Tourism Promotion Board Malaysia ddvictorw@gmail.com

Ms. Cristina Alegría Advisor Ministry of Foreign Trade and Tourism Peru calegria@mincetur.gob.pe

Mr. David Phiri Deputy Minister Ministry of Tourism and Arts Zambia tngwira@gmail.com

Ms. Charity Mwansa Permanent Secretary Ministry of Tourism and Arts Zambia tngwira@gmail.com

Ms. Francesca C. Zyambo Director of Tourism and Arts Ministry of Tourism and Arts Zambia tngwira@gmail.com

Mr. Musenge Mukuma Tourism Research and Development Officer Ministry of Tourism and Arts Zambia musengemukuma@gmail.com

Mr. Donald Pelekamoyo Marketing Director International Zambia Tourism Board Zambia donald.pelekamoyo@zambiatourism.org.zm

Affiliate Members

Mr. Joan Passolas Farrerons Secretario General AMFORT AMFORT Mexico amfortmex@yahoo.com.mx

Mr. Espen Falkenhaug Director General WYSE Travel Confederation Netherlands espen.falkenhaug@wysetc.org

Mr. Adolfo Favieres Chairman Aldesa Turismo S.A. Spain afavieres@aldesa.es

Mr. David Chapman Chair Executive Board WYSE Travel Confederation United Kingdom d.chapman@ish.org.uk

Mr. Don Hawkins Eisenhower Professor of Tourism Policy George Washington University United States dhawk@gwu.edu

Other participants

Ms. Rosine Plank-Brumback Senior Specialist Organization of American States OAS rplank@oas.org

Mr. David Scowsill President and amp; CEO World Travel & Tourism Council WTTC david.scowsill@wttc.org

Ms. Helen Marano Vice President of Government Affairs World Travel & Tourism Council WTTC helen.marano@wttc.org

Mr. Pablo Ulises Ortega President and amp; CEO Mundo Joven Travel Shop Mexico j.garcia@mundojoven.com

Mr. David Gustavo Lamoyi Cordova Aeroméxico Mexico

Mr. Carlos Eduardo Parodi Arrieta Asociación de Empresarios Mayoristas Mexico

Ms. Alicia Terán de Ortega Asociación Femenil de Ejecutivas de Empresas Turísticas Mexico

Mr. Carlos Trujillo Balmaseda Asociación Mexicana de Desarrolladores Turísticos Mexico

Mr. Roberto Ortega González Asociación Mexicana de Hoteles de Campeche, A.C. Mexico

Mr. Armando de la Cruz Uribe Valle Asociación Mexicana de Hoteles y Moteles Mexico
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Mr. Roberto  Zapata Llabrés Confederación de Cámaras Nacionales de Comercio, Servicios y Turismo/Hoteles Misión Mexico

Mr. Eduardo José Valdez Hernández Consejo Empresarial Turístico de Campeche Mexico

Mr. José Chapur Zahoul Grupo Palace Resorts Mexico

Mr. Ricardo Montaudon RCI - Latin America & Caribbean Mexico

UNWTO Secretariat 

Management

Mr. Taleb Rifai Secretary-General trifai@unwto.org

Mr. Frédéric Pierret Executive Director, Programme and Coordination fpierret@unwto.org

Mr. Márcio Favilla Executive Director, Competitiveness, External Relations and Partneships mfavilla@unwto.org

Mr. Zoltán Somogyi Executive Director, Member Relations and Services zsomgyi@unwto.org

Mr. José Garcia-Blanch Director, Administration and Finance jgblanch@unwto.org

Ms. Marian Elizabeth Maccoll Chief of Cabinet emaccoll@unwto.org

Ms. Zhanna Yakovleva Senior Programme Assistant zyakovleva@unwto.org

Regional Programmes

Mr. Carlos Vogeler Director, Regional Programme for the Americas cvogeler@unwto.org

Mr. Alejandro Varela Deputy Director, Regional Programme for the Americas avarela@unwto.org

Ms. Daniela Urcuyo Programme Assistant durcuyo@unwto.org

Operational Programmes

Ms. Sandra Carvao Programme Coordinator, Communications scarvao@unwto.org

Direct Support Programmes

Ms. Blanca Peral Chief, Languages, Meetings and Documents bperal@unwto.org

Mr. Munir Rayes Head of Languages mrayes@unwto.org

Ms. Marianne Soulié Interpreter / Interpretation Coordinator msoulie@unwto.org

Indirect Support Programmes

Ms. Alicia Gómez Programme Coordinator, Legal and Contracts agomez@unwto.org

Page 3 of 3

mailto:trifai@unwto.org
mailto:fpierret@unwto.org
mailto:mfavilla@unwto.org
mailto:zsomgyi@unwto.org
mailto:jgblanch@unwto.org
mailto:emaccoll@unwto.org
mailto:cvogeler@unwto.org
mailto:avarela@unwto.org
mailto:scarvao@unwto.org
mailto:bperal@unwto.org
mailto:mrayes@unwto.org
mailto:agomez@unwto.org

